



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2406/2025**

NAVEEN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Deshraj, Mr. Ritik Kumar
and Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

17.11.2025

1. Learned ASC for the State submitted Status Report in the Court, which be taken on record. He seeks time to file Investigation Report.
2. Let further Investigation Report be filed within four weeks.
3. List on 21.01.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

NOVEMBER 17, 2025/R