



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2406/2025**

NAVEEN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Gaurav Deshraj, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Ms. Ayushi Srivastava, Mr. Ayush Tanwar, Mr. Arpan Narwal, Mr. Kushagra Malik and Mr. Ujjwal Tyagi, Advocates for R-1 and 2. SI Rajnish, P.S.: Greater Kailash. Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for the State.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 10th September 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 28, 2026

ds